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Perkins Coie Announces 2020 Counsel and Senior Attorney
Promotions

SEATTLE (January 8, 2020) - Perkins Coie is pleased to announce that 36 attorneys have been promoted to
the firm's counsel position, effective January 1, 2020.

A counsel is a partnership-track position for attorneys with at least six years of experience who are recognized
for their high-quality legal work, ability to supervise junior lawyers and staff, and collaborative efforts with
partners on managing client matters.

In addition to the counsel promotions, four attorneys have been promoted to senior attorney roles.

Perkins Coie 2020 Counsel Class

Dannon Allbee 
(Denver)

Mica D. Klein
(Seattle)

Jesse J. Bair
(Madison)

Kirstin E. Larson
(Seattle)

Stephen A. Brookman
(Phoenix)

Daniel S. Lewis
(Chicago)

Kyle R. Canavera
(San Diego)

Adam R. Mandelsberg
(New York)
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Michelle W. Chan
(San Francisco)

Winfield B. Martin
(Seattle)

Edward Choi
(Portland)

Ann McQuesten
(Portland)

May Eaton
(San Francisco)

Matthew J. Mertens
(Portland)

Elise Edlin
(San Francisco)

William K. Miller
(Boise)

Sarah E. Fowler
(Palo Alto)

Kelly C. Payne
(Denver)

   
Bruce B. Pinegar
(Boise)

Daniel Graham
(Denver)

Courtney M. Prochnow
(Los Angeles)
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Sarah Hody
(Palo Alto)

Aaron Holloway
(Seattle)

David S. Steele
(Bellevue)

Winnie W. Hung
(Palo Alto)

Jennifer M. Tighe
(Seattle)

Keith Klein
(Chicago)

Perkins Coie 2020 Senior Attorney Class

Catherine M. del Fierro 
(Seattle)

Valeria R. Bystrowicz-Liendo
(Los Angeles)

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world’s most innovative companies solve the
legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values here.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Contact

Stephen A. Brookman

Practice Attorney
SBrookman@perkinscoie.com      602.351.8058    
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Valeria Bystrowicz-Liendo

Business Professional
VBystrowiczLiendo@perkinscoie.com      310.788.3305    

Kyle R. Canavera

Partner
KCanavera@perkinscoie.com      858.720.5782    

Michelle W. Chan

Partner
MWChan@PerkinsCoie.com      415.344.7019    
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Catherine M. del Fierro

Practice Attorney
CdelFierro@perkinscoie.com      206.359.3507     

Elise S. Edlin

Partner
EEdlin@perkinscoie.com      415.344.7191    

Sarah E. Fowler

Partner
SFowler@perkinscoie.com      650.838.4489    
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Daniel Graham

Counsel
DGraham@perkinscoie.com      303.291.2382    

Sarah Shtylman

Partner
SShtylman@perkinscoie.com      650.838.4389    

Aaron M. Holloway

Partner
AHolloway@perkinscoie.com      206.359.6035    

Mica D. Klein

Partner
MicaKlein@perkinscoie.com      206.359.6023    
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Daniel S. Lewis

Partner
DLewis@perkinscoie.com      312.263.5519    

Adam R. Mandelsberg

Partner
AMandelsberg@perkinscoie.com      212.261.6867    

Winfield B. Martin

Partner
WMartin@perkinscoie.com      206.359.3788    

Ann E. McQuesten

Partner
AMcQuesten@perkinscoie.com      503.727.2049    
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Matthew J. Mertens

Partner
MMertens@perkinscoie.com      503.727.2199    

Paul L. Navarro

Partner
PNavarro@perkinscoie.com      310.788.3333    

Kelly C. Payne

Counsel
KCPayne@perkinscoie.com      303.291.2318    

Bruce B. Pinegar

Partner
BPinegar@perkinscoie.com    
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Courtney M. Prochnow, Ph.D.

Partner
CProchnow@perkinscoie.com      310.788.3284    

David S. Steele

Partner
DSteele@perkinscoie.com      425.635.1633    

Media inquiries

https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/courtney-m-prochnow-phd
mailto:CProchnow@perkinscoie.com
tel:310.788.3284
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/david-s-steele
mailto:DSteele@perkinscoie.com
tel:425.635.1633

